
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 19.1 6.40 2,580 100,310 100,310 92,134 108.9

2 曇り 23.9 4.90 2,298 89,346 189,657 184,268 102.9

3 曇り 17.2 0.00 377 14,658 204,314 276,402 73.9

4 晴れ 14.5 1.30 1,256 48,833 253,148 368,536 68.7

5 曇り 17.8 5.60 2,282 88,724 341,872 460,670 74.2

6 晴れ 24.3 6.80 2,365 91,951 433,823 552,804 78.5

7 曇り 20.2 1.50 1,692 65,785 499,608 644,938 77.5

8 曇り 13.1 0.00 919 35,731 535,339 737,072 72.6

9 曇り 12.1 0.00 1,202 46,734 582,072 829,206 70.2

10 曇り 12.1 0.00 861 33,476 615,548 921,340 66.8

11 晴れ 21.1 12.00 3,450 134,136 749,684 1,013,474 74.0

12 晴れ 22.1 8.50 3,051 118,623 868,307 1,105,608 78.5

13 曇り 19.4 0.00 1,104 42,924 911,231 1,197,742 76.1

14 曇り 15.0 0.00 169 6,571 917,801 1,289,876 71.2

15 晴れ 23.7 8.20 2,895 112,558 1,030,359 1,382,010 74.6

16 晴れ 26.9 8.10 3,030 117,806 1,148,165 1,474,144 77.9

17 曇り 19.0 0.00 111 4,316 1,152,481 1,566,278 73.6

18 曇り 18.7 0.10 926 36,003 1,188,484 1,658,412 71.7

19 曇り 14.2 0.00 610 22,717 1,212,201 1,750,546 69.2

20 晴れ 15.6 12.20 3,656 142,145 1,354,346 1,842,680 73.5

21 晴れ 18.2 12.20 3,380 131,414 1,485,760 1,934,814 76.8

22 晴れ 28.9 13.40 3,343 129,976 1,615,736 2,026,948 79.7

23 曇り 22.1 0.30 1,660 64,541 1,680,277 2,119,082 79.3

24 晴れ 18.9 3.80 1,321 51,360 1,731,637 2,211,216 78.3

25 晴れ 25.2 7.30 2,409 93,662 1,825,299 2,303,350 79.2

26 晴れ 21.3 13.30 3,394 131,959 1,957,258 2,395,484 81.7

27 晴れ 19.6 10.20 3,288 127,837 2,085,096 2,487,618 83.8

28 晴れ 26.4 9.40 2,875 111,780 2,196,876 2,579,752 85.2

29 晴れ 26.9 12.60 2,966 115,318 2,312,194 2,671,886 86.5

30 曇り 25.1 0.50 1,457 56,648 2,368,842 2,764,020 85.7

31 曇り 22.4 5.30 2,030 78,926 2,447,768 2,856,154 85.7

℃ h 62,957

20.2 5.29 2030.9

4.87 2369.7  月目標値(/日) ¥92,134

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,447,768
実績平均(/日) ¥78,960
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